No. 25-498
IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States
__________
WINSTON R. ANDERSON, CHRISTOPHER M. SULYMA,
ON BEHALF OF ALL THOSE SIMILARLY SITUATED,
Petitioners,
v.

See NLRB v. Amax Coal Co., 453 U.S. 322, 332 (1981)
22
(discussing ERISA’s codification of “strict fiduciary
standards”).
A benchmarking rule that makes fiduciary enforce-
ment contingent on the adequacy of disclosure would
reopen the void that Congress meant to close.  As
noted above, CIT disclosures arrive in inconsistent
formats that even plan sponsors may not understand,
see supra p. 11 (discussing GAO-24-105364, at 51-52);
daily prices “aren’t publicly available,” see supra pp.
11-12 (quoting T. Rowe Price); and researchers have
found it challenging to match the available filings
comprehensively to the plans that invest through
them, see supra pp. 12-13 (discussing Wiedenbeck,
Invisible Pension Investments, 32 Va. Tax Rev. at 593-
94 & n.4).  In that environment, conditioning fiduciary
accountability on disclosure will often condition it out
of existence.
“ERISA’s broadly protective purposes,” John Han-
cock Mut. Life Ins. Co. v. Harris Tr. & Sav. Bank, 510
U.S. 86, 96 (1993), “imposed broadly applicable un-
compromising obligations” on fiduciaries, Wieden-
beck, Untrustworthy, 59 Wm. & Mary L. Rev. at 1015.
Congress took those obligations so seriously that it
barred even private agreements that would dilute
them:  exculpatory clauses purporting to relieve a
fiduciary of liability are “void as against public policy.”
29 U.S.C. § 1110(a).  If Congress prohibited parties
from adopting contract terms that erode ERISA’s
fiduciary protections, courts should not accomplish
the same result by adopting a heightened pleading
standard.
* * *
23
Congress enacted ERISA to provide plan partici-
pants “ready access to the Federal courts.”  29 U.S.C.
§ 1001(b).  A pleading standard that rewards opacity
with immunity provides the opposite.
CONCLUSION
The court of appeals’ judgment should be reversed.
Respectfully submitted,
DAVID C. FREDERICK
DEREK C. REINBOLD
   Counsel of Record
JARROD A. NAGURKA
KELLOGG, HANSEN, TODD,
   FIGEL & FREDERICK,
   P.L.L.C.
1615 M Street, N.W.
Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20036